Appointments in Joint Stock Company Uzbekistan Airways

2023 21 August

Sole shareholder joint stock company Uzbekistan Airways – according to the decision of the Agency of Strategic Reforms under the President of the Republic of Uzbekistan, the following were appointed as Deputy Chairmen of the Board of Uzbekistan Airways Joint Stock Company:

• Sattarov Alisher Abduvokhobovich is the first deputy of the Chairman of the Board of JSC Uzbekistan Airways on transformation, financial and digitalization issues for a period of three years



• Ikramov Shahzod Ilyasovich is the deputy of the Chairman of the Board of JSC Uzbekistan Airways on the organization of flight work for a period of three years



• Yadgarov Shukhratillo Shavkatovich is the deputy of the Chairman of the Board of JSC Uzbekistan Airways on commerce and tourism for a period of three years

